502491689 09/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasusuke IWASHITA	07/30/2013
Kenichi TAKAYAMA	07/30/2013
Satoshi IKAI	07/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura	
City:	Minamitusuru-gun, Yamanashi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14018373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111
Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE, HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4639-290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin J. Hauptman
Signature:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/
Date:	09/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031185 FRAME: 0287 OF \$40.00 14018373

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FANUC CORPORATION				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597				
	Japan 				
			-		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of w transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	thich is hereby acknowledged, the this is hereby acknowledged, the thick right title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a	and	
(Title of Invention)	MOTOR CONTROL SYS	STEM WHICH CORRECTS	S BACKLASH		
	relating to International Patent Applicatio of the United States was executed on ever	n PCT/JP/ n date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters Pa d, was:	tent	
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is he	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	·············			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	tion application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, div the full term or terms for which the said Lette nereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared	GNEE may deem necessary, desiral cluding in the preparation and pro- reissue, reexamination, or public d in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuand use proceeding, and in any litigation or other notlude but not be limited to executing all pap roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	ce of legal	
	•	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	fixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Yasusube Owashta (SIGNATURE) 2) Leendra Takayama	Yasusuke Iwashita	July 30, 2013		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) teindra Lakayaman	Kenichi Takayama (TYPE NAME)	July 30, 2013 (DATE)		
	3 Satoshi Ikai	Satoshi Ikai			
	3) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	July 30, 2013 (DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	81				

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 031185 FRAME: 0288

(DATE)

RECORDED: 09/11/2013

(SIGNATURE)